Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 50274/007002
	Certificate of Facsimile Transmission
	Date of Transmission: January 4, 2005
I hereby certify that this corresponden Services, Director of the U.S. Patent a 306-5995. Janet D'Annunzio-Ellis Printed Name of Person Sending Tran	ce is being transmitted by facsimile to Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile No. 703- Signature of Person Sending Transmission

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Please record the attached document.	
Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
OncoMab GmbH c/o IGZ BioMed Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15 97076 Wűrzburg GERMANY Additional names attached: NO	H3 Pharma Inc. 666 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 1400 Montreal, Quebec H3A 1E7 CANADA Additional names/addresses attached: NO
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: November 12, 2004 and December 14, 2004	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/469,606	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KRISTINA BIEKER-BRADY, Ph.D., P.C. Registration No. 39,109 Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Customer No.: 21559	 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Fee enclosed Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D., P.C. Name of person signing Standard Standard

January 4, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0253



CANADA PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

I, the undersigned, Michel Poulin, Secretary of the Chambre des notaires du Québec, a professional order duly constituted in virtue of the Notarial Act and the Professional Code, having its Head Office at Montreal, do hereby certify under my oath of office:

THAT Mtre Hugo Patenaude, Notary at Montreal, is a member of the Ordre des notaires du Québec since the 30th day of June 1994, date of his entry on the Roll of the Order;

That since that date, Mtre Hugo Patenaude has always been entered on the Roll of the Chambre des notaires du Québec ;

THAT his signature affixed to the attached document corresponds to that filed in my office in accordance with the Notarial Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed the present certificate at Montreal, on this Wednesday, December 22, 2004.

> Michel Poulin, Notary Secretary

+6174287045

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

From-CLARK & ELBING LLP

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	Buşiness Address
OncoMab GmbH	Germany	c/o IGZ BioMed Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15 97076 Würzburg Germany

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address	
H3 Pharma Inc.	Canada	666 Sherbrooke Street West Suite 1400 Montreal, Quebec H3A 1E7 Canada	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
SUBSTANCE FOR OBTAINING HIGHLY EFFECTIVE TUMOR MEDICATIONS AS WELL AS A PROCESS	December 22, 1999	09/469,606

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents issuing from applications listed herein or based on provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.



		ONTREAL	CANADA
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this 14 day of	t my hand and seal at R , 20 04 .	· ·····	
	1. Maul		L.S.
Name: しっこ ハAoREL Title: Presibent っしらの H3 Pharma inc.			
STATE OF QUESEC	: :ss.		
COUNTY OF CANADA			
Before me this <u>I</u> th day known to me to be the person wh Assignment on behalf of the Assact and deed for the purposes the	nose name is subscribed to ignee, and acknowledged		eared Lore Mannel growent, entitled to sign this if the same as his/her free
. '	Notary Public		
Miotery's Seat Here]	My Commission Expires:		
		Wuerzhurd / Ger	rmany .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at , 20 <u>04</u> .	Mac Laura ,	
Grande Genin	- (<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L,S.
Name: Frank Hensel Time Droctor	(
Title: Droctor OncoMab GmbH			
STATE OFGermany	<u></u>		
COUNTY OF Bavaria	:ss. ;		
Before me this 12thda known to me to be the person w Assignment on behalf of the As act and deed for the purposes t	vhose name is subscribed signee, and acknowledge	ta tha foregoing Ass	opeared <u>Dr. Frank Hensel</u> signment, entitled to sign this ed the same as his/her free
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires	5 :	
[Notary's Seal Here]			

Page 2 of 2

Jan-04-05

/2004

<u>File No.</u> 2988 F

I hereby certify, that the above is the true signature, subscribed in my presence, of

Mr. Dr. Frank Hensel, born on 11.02.1968, at 97076 Würzburg, Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15,

personally known.

Würzburg, the 12th day of November 2004

Notary

<u>Certificate</u>

Based on my examination of 4.11.2004 in the commercial register of the county court of Würzburg - HR B 7518 - I certify, that the gentleman

Dr. Frank Hensel, born on 11.02.1968, at 97076 Würzburg, Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15, as Managing Director

is authorized to represent

OncoMab GmbH with headquarters in Würzburg.

Würzburg, the 12th day of November 2004.

, Notary

> PATENT REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0258

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

CANADA
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
Judicial district of Montreal
File #118204.00001

I, the undersigned, Mtr. Hugo Patenaude, notary in and for the Province of Quebec, Canada, practicing in the City and judicial district of Montreal, certify that:

- (a) The signature on the attached document is the true signature, subscribed in my presence, of Loïc Maurel, born on the sixteenth day of June nineteen hundred and fifty-five (16/06/1955);
- (b) Mr. Loïc Maurel is authorized to represent H3 Pharma pursuant to a resolution of the administrators of H3 Pharma dated November 1, 2004.

I declare that I am a member in good standing of the Board of Notaries of Quebec.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed my seal at the City of Montreal, in the Province of Quebec, this fourteenth (14th) day of December 2004.

Mtr. Hugo Patenaude, Notary